## BUREAU HASTINGS PARK | FILE No. 2348

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

HOME ADDRESS: 1810 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.  REGISTRATION NUMBER 02079 SEX: Male AGE: 25  OCCUPATION: Millhand  (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on byforms partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: Starling Lumber Co., ft Victoria Drive, North Vancouver, B.C.  MARRIED? Yes  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tokiko	9
REGISTRATION NUMBER 02079 SEX: Male AGE: 25  OCCUPATION: Millhand  (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on byfrodrag partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: Sterling Lumber Co., ft Victoria Drive, North Vancouver, B.C.  MARRIED? Yes	9
OCCUPATION: Millhand  (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on byfrodress with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: Starling Lumber Co., ft Victoria Drive, North Vancouver, B.C.  MARRIED? Yes	9
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on byfrourse partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: Sterling Lumber Co., ft Victoria Drive, North Vancouver, B.C.  MARRIED? Ies	V.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on byfrodrse partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: Sherling Lumber Co., ft Victoria Drive, North Vancouver, B.C.  MARRIED? Ies	
EMPLOYER: Sterling Lumber Co., ft Victoria Drive, North Vancouver, B.C.  MARRIED? Yes	
MARRIED? Yes /AD	elf or
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. Tokiko	Th
	r
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 2000 Mark St., Vencouver, B.C.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None	
<b>*</b>	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None '	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	

FILE NO.
ERTY:
AIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
these debts assigned and if so, to whom) NORE
S OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
None
d complete and fully discloses all my property columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction 1942.  (Signature) Music Bhilasse

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Jan. 20/43
Our File No. 2348	
Full Name ISHIHARA, Mas	
(Sur	name in Block Letters)
Registration No. 02079	Male - Female Age Aug. 21/1916 (Check)
Former Address 1810 Powell	St., Vancouver, B.C.
Date Eyennated: June 21/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address Montreal,	Quebec Feb. 17/43
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife(UCHIDA) Edith Tokiko #01656
nee	Name of Husband
Name of Mothe(YAMASAKI) Kikuna #	0513 mame of Father Hitchita #03475
Names of Children under 16	
Quested by P. Hunter	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information Mi	llhand

**国际资本的** 

Robbins 15th, 1925.

PLANE DERENHER

Prince Schiller . S. Ref. 16, 02079

HO CLAIMS ON FILE.

974 Carledon Sheet marken 1-2. W 22 1919 my of the alexander Office of webstern 506 Rapel Bent Bl Vandanier, 13 C. Come to a section they the receipt of your formal for the file of south and the section of the s hamme bley. The dree & Allen. ay segment themany of the second is dinerely yours. Meses e Scholane Jegenen By 102079

THE CUSTODIAN
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
VICTORIA BLDG., TO COMMON STREET
OFFICE COMMON STREET
SOIL Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C.

THE CUSTODIAN
REGULATIONS RESPECTING
TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

FORM "D"

) Ans. ..... Referred ...

File No. 970

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Ammity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy."

Policy No. P98434 Date of Policy (i.e. due date of first May 6, 1937. regular premium) Life Insured Masao Tshihara Plan of Policy 20-year Endowment. Aug. 21, 1916, B. C. Born 1810 Powell Street, Address 5-year dividend. Sum Assured or \$1,000 Vancouver, B. C. Amount of Annuity Owner - if third party insurance Premium - Amount Address \$47.90 How Payable annually Due Dates Bemeficiaries Names May 6 Kikuno Ishihara, Addresses possibly same as life insured Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise) \$200.30 Relationship to Life Insured Approximate Cash Value, if any, including \$7.70 Mother dividends, after deducting all policy indebtedness Record of Current Assignments (other than to company for Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Nil Automatic premium loan policy loan) Provision - give names and addresses -Approximate Cancellation Date under June 6, 1945. Automatic Non-forfeiture

Special Notes: Refer to your file #970, and your letter of A past 11, 1942, re P/W 1-226 - Ishihara, Masso.

